



LEE'S SUMMIT MISSOURI

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 34131583-C

Project: South Prairie Lee Interceptor At Crystal View Estates

Bid Opening Date and Time: March 24, 2016 2:00 p.m.

BIDDER	BID PRICE (BASE BID AND 3 ALTERNATES)
Wiedenmann, Inc.	\$168,000.00
Blue Nile Contractors, Inc.	\$172,090.67
Pyramid Excavation	\$187,787.00
VF Anderson Builders	\$258,272.00
Redford Construction, Inc.	\$291,720.00

Engineer's Estimate = \$220,813.40

Recommended Award Amount = \$168,000.00

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 34131583-C

Project: South Prairie Lee Interceptor at Crystal View Estates

Bid Opening Date and Time: March 24, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Units	Est. Qty.	Wiedenmann, Inc. Belton, MO		Blue Nile Contractors Inc. Claycomo, MO		Pyramid Excavation Kansas City, MO	
				Bid/Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid/Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid/Unit Price	Bid Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,847.35	\$14,847.35	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,976.00	\$2,976.00	\$4,032.22	\$4,032.22	\$9,007.00	\$9,007.00
3	Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,032.22	\$4,032.22	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	658	\$18.00	\$11,844.00	\$22.42	\$14,752.36	\$15.00	\$9,870.00
5	Embankment	CY	177	\$19.00	\$3,363.00	\$83.35	\$14,752.95	\$10.00	\$1,770.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (21 inch PVC SDR 26)	LF	604	\$94.00	\$56,776.00	\$94.70	\$57,198.80	\$140.00	\$84,560.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Bolt Down F&C	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,991.87	\$4,991.87	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,965.11	\$4,965.11	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Pavement Repair	SY	70	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$109.23	\$7,646.10	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
10	Curb and Gutter	LF	40	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$63.99	\$2,559.60	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
11	Sidewalk (Concrete)	SY	18	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$104.27	\$1,876.86	\$55.00	\$990.00
12	Fence Removal and Reinstallation	LF	100	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$22.07	\$2,207.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
13	Rip Rap (22" Depth)	SY	532	\$58.25	\$30,989.00	\$53.41	\$28,414.12	\$65.00	\$34,580.00
14	Seeding (Permanent)	AC	0.6	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,703.23	\$1,621.94	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00
15	Sod	SY	208	\$8.00	\$1,664.00	\$6.40	\$1,331.20	\$5.00	\$1,040.00
16	Sediment Fence	LF	230	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$1.54	\$354.20	\$1.25	\$287.50
17	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	471	\$8.00	\$3,768.00	\$5.85	\$2,755.35	\$7.50	\$3,532.50
18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,751.42	\$3,751.42	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 34131583-C

Project: South Prairie Lee Interceptor at Crystal View Estates

Bid Opening Date and Time: March 24, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
				Bid/Unit Price	Bid/Price	Bid/Unit Price	Bid/Price	Bid/Unit Price	Bid/Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,733.58	\$13,733.58
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,885.82	\$5,885.82
3	Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	658	\$26.00	\$17,108.00	\$30.00	\$19,740.00	\$10.00	\$6,580.00
5	Embankment	CY	177	\$13.00	\$2,301.00	\$30.00	\$5,310.00	\$5.00	\$885.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (21 inch PVC SDR 26)	LF	604	\$121.00	\$73,084.00	\$250.00	\$151,000.00	\$170.00	\$102,680.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Bolt Down F&C	EA	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
8	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	Pavement Repair	SY	70	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
10	Curb and Gutter	LF	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
11	Sidewalk (Concrete)	SY	18	\$77.00	\$1,386.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00
12	Fence Removal and Reinstallation	LF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
13	Rip Rap (22" Depth)	SY	532	\$50.00	\$26,600.00	\$48.00	\$25,536.00	\$60.00	\$31,920.00
14	Seeding (Permanent)	AC	0.6	\$2,900.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
15	Sod	SY	208	\$12.00	\$2,496.00	\$6.00	\$1,248.00	\$8.00	\$1,664.00
16	Sediment Fence	LF	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00
17	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	471	\$7.00	\$3,297.00	\$6.00	\$2,826.00	\$5.00	\$2,355.00
18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

VF Anderson Builders
Peculiar, MO

Redford Construction, Inc.
Claycomo, MO

Engineer's Estimate